MATANUSKA-SUSITNA BOROUGH INFORMATION MEMORANDUM IM No. 17-112

SUBJECT: Reporting of conclusion of contract for Bid No. 16-124B
to Diversified Construction Inc., for the Four Mile Warm
Storage Building project.

AGENDA OF: June 6, 2017
ASSEMBLY ACTION:

Phest ot > e Qasenily bl

S

MANAGER RECOMMENDATION: For informat}

APPROVED BY JOHN MOOSEY, BOROUGH MANAGER:

SDA
\\aﬂ__lxizz;é//
Route To: | Department/Individual Initials marks

[

Originator ngt- gHIG//qL
i

Capital Projects
Director Sﬁﬂ”

[
Finance Director {yﬂ

Borough Attorney ﬁdg;

Borough Clerk f .579&:}(7 @2

T

ATTACHMENT (S) : None

SUMMARY STATEMENT: Pursuant to Matanuska-Susitna Borough (MSB)
Code, 3.08-170(F), the following is a summary of Bid Solicitation
16-124B to Diversified Construction Inc., for the Four Mile Warm
Storage Building project.

The MSB entered in to a contract with Diversified Construction
Inc., on June 28, 2016, for Bid Solicitation 16-124B, Four Mile
Warm Storage Building, project no. 45274. The original contract
amount of $525,660.00 was approved through Assembly Action AM No.
16-051 presented on June 21, 2016.

Five change orders totaling $35,670.00 were issued for upgrading
the well pump, increasing well depth, adding a bollard and piping,
and installing heat trace. Credits totaling ($6,369.00) resulted
in a total contract amount of $554,124.00.

Page 1 of 1 IM No. 17-112




